

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21636/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CWP No.2792/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.B. YADAV(D) BY LRS. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/07/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. P.N. Mishtra, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
   Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Harish Pandey, Adv.  
   Mr.    Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Vibhu S. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.N. Mishra, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioners, submits that on death of original  
respondent No. 1 - B.B. Yadav - his brother Narender  
Singh Yadav has been brought on record as his sole  
legal representative. He submits that now the State has  
come to know that deceased original respondent No. 1

2

had left behind him three other brothers and one sister

and they are alive.            He prays for some time to enable

the petitioners to make appropriate application for

impleadment of other legal heirs of original respondent

No. 1 -            B.B. Yadav.

Appropriate application in this regard may be

filed by the petitioners within one week.

Reply, if

any, may be filed by the impleaded legal heir -  
Narender Singh Yadav - within one week thereafter.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER