

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21636/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CWP No.2792/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.B. YADAV(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
IA... [appln for substitution to bring on record LRS. of deceased
respondent No. 1)
[for final disposal]

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for six weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

Learned counsel for the respondents opposes the prayer for adjournment. He submits that on earlier occasions also, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, matter has been adjourned.

In the interest of justice, we adjourn the matter for six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the advocate-on-record for the petitioners shall remove the defects in the un-registered application for substitution of deceased respondent No. 1.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

|