

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21636/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CWP No.2792/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.B. YADAV(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. [application for c/delay in filing substitution application and I.A. No. 6 for exemption from filing O.T.]
(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the petitioners prays for time to file an additional affidavit indicating the names of the beneficiaries of the estate of the deceased under the will executed by him.

List the matter after four weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|