

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for Early Hearing)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1373 OF 2013

The State of Haryana & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

B.B. Yadav (D) By Lrs. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court Order dated 08.02.2013 in petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21636 of 2006 from the Judgment and Order dated 04.08.2006 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in C.W.P No. 2792 of 2006.

There are Respondent Nos. 1(1) and 2 in this appeal. Respondent No. 1(1) is represented by Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served with notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Respondent No. 1(1) has on 23.07.2014 filed on application for early hearing which has been registered as I.A. No.7. Copy of the application is placed alongwith the appeal paper books.

Original record is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case despite notice dated 18.09.2013.

The said application in the appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
2. Mr. Harsh Pandey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR