

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1373/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.B. YADAV(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vimeet Malik, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the age of respondent No. 1,
hearing of Civil Appeal is expedited.

Registry is directed to list the Civil Appeal
for final hearing within three months from today.

Interlocutory Application 7 of 2014 stands
disposed of.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER